

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6744-6745/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2009 in CMA No. 2359/2002 & CMA No. 2800/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S MESSAGE ADS PVT. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10177 of 2010
(With appln.s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10293 of 2010
(With appln.s) for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master