

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6744-6745/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2009 in CMA No.2359/2002,CMA No.2800/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S MESSAGE ADS PVT. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION LTD
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
 Mr. Vismai Rao, Adv.
 Mr. A. Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagarajan, Adv.
 Mr. M.Ram Babu, Adv.
 Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the interest of justice one final opportunity is granted to the petitioner to take out fresh notice qua respondent No. 3, subject to their depositing in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund, an amount of Rs. 2,500/- within four weeks' from today, in addition to the cost already imposed, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed qua the said respondent.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|