

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1852-1853/2018

M/S MESSAGE ADS PVT. LTD Appellant(s)
VERSUS
A. P. STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1854/2018 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 1855/2018 (XII-A)

Date : 17-09-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr K Sharat Kumar, Adv.
Ms M Yesasvi, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1852-1853/2018

Complete category matter.

C.A. No. 1854/2018, C.A. No. 1855/2018

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps alongwith fresh address to effect service on respondent no.1 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued. However, ld. Counsel, Mr K Sharat Kumar appearing on behalf of Mr Y Raja Gopala Rao, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.1. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 30.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
17.09.2018

hj