

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR K BABU

Civil Appeal No(s). 1852-1853/2018

M/S MESSAGE ADS PVT. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. P. STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1854/2018 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1855/2018 (XII-A)

Date : 30-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr M Yesasvi, Adv.

Mr Raghunath Singh, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No.1852-53/2018

Complete category matter.

C.A. No.1854 and 1855 of 2018

Respondent no.1(common) is the appellant in C.A. No.1852-53/2018 and duly represented, as such, service is deemed to be complete.

Respondent no.2(common) has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dt.16.2.2015.

Parties may file statement of case within the stipulated period.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

K BABU
Registrar